

Bruce A. Ney AVP-Senior Legal Counsel 202209201109546180 Filed Date: 09/20/2022 State Corporation Commission

AT&T Kańsas Sas 816 Congress Avenue Suite 1100 Austin, Texas 78701

T: 512.457.2311 F: 512.870.3420 bruce.ney@att.com

September 20, 2022

Ms. Lynn M. Retz Secretary to the Commission Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027

Re: KCC Docket No. 23-GIMT-261-GIT

Dear Ms. Retz:

Attached you will find the Entry of Appearance of Bruce A. Ney on behalf of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Kansas; AT&T Corp.; Teleport Communications America, LLC; SBC Long Distance, LLC; New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a AT&T Mobility; and, Cricket Wireless, LLC (collectively "AT&T"), for electronic filing in the above referenced docket.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Ney

AVP—Senior Legal Counsel

Attachment

cc: Parties of Record

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of an Investigation to)	
Determine the Affordable Local Service)	
Rates for Rate-of-Return Regulated)	
Carriers and the Annual Assessment Rate)	Docket No. 23-GIMT-261-GIT
for the Twenty-Seventh Year of the)	
Kansas Universal Service Fund, Effective)	
March 1, 2023)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF AT&T

COMES NOW Bruce A. Ney and hereby enters his appearance as counsel of record and consents to electronic service for and on behalf of: Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Kansas; AT&T Corp.; Teleport Communications America, LLC; SBC Long Distance, LLC; New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a AT&T Mobility; and, Cricket Wireless, LLC (collectively "AT&T"), in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

BRUCE A. NEY

AT&T Services, Inc.

816 Congress Ave., Suite 1100

(KS#15554)

Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 457-2311 (office-direct)

(512) 870-3420 (facsimile)

bruce.ney@att.com

Attorney for AT&T

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Entry of Appearance of AT&T in the captioned matter was sent via electronic mail on this 20th day of September 2022 to:

Ahsan Latif Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604 a.latif@kcc.ks.gov

Michael Neely Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604 m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov

Bruce A. Ney